Website: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> E-MAIL: <u>doclt@ psc.kerala.</u>

gov.in

Address: "KERSERCOM" Tele: 0495-

2371971



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS II (1) 4467/12

Kozhikode

17.11.14

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

**Sub:-** Ranked List for the post of Women Excise Guard - Excise - Kozhikode District- (Category No. 240/2010) -Addendum Notification issuing of -

- **Ref:-** (1) Ranked List No. 106/14/DOD Dated 24.2.14.
  - (2) Letter No. UFR (2)36208/08/GW Dated 1.11.14 of the Secretary KPSC.

\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the Ranked List for the post of Women Excise Guard (Cat. No. 240/2010) in Excise Departments in Kozhikode District, (No. 106/14/DOD published on 24.2.14.) is modified by adding the name of Smt.JUSAIRA.C in the Supplementary List for Muslim as shown below

## **SUPPLEMENTARY LIST - MUSLIM**

Ran k No	Reg. No.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Commun ity	Marks in OMR Test	Grace Marks	Weig htage mark s	Total	Rem arks
1	113186	SAHEERA M	10/05/1981	M- Mappila	44.0 0	-	-	44.00	-
1 A	101509	JUSAIRA.C	14/09/1982	M- Mappila	43.0 0	-	-	43.00	
2	113022	LUBNA K R	01/02/1983	M-Muslim	42.0 0	-	-	42.00	-

The Ranked List No. 106/14/DOD published with effect from 24.02.14 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

RENJIT NARAYAN

DISTRICT OFFICER

KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE,

KOZHIKODE